Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11)
DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)



103634313

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

EET

-	PAIENI	5 UNLY
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
7. i	Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	•	Name: Envibat AB
	BACT System I Skelleftea AB	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No		
	Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Norra Yttervik 155
	ecution Date(s) <u>April 2, 2010</u> Assignment Merger	S-931 91 Skelleftea
$\stackrel{\frown}{}$		City: Skelleftea
	Security Agreement Change of Name	JACHETEA
_	Joint Research Agreement	State:
	Government Interest Assignment	Country:SwedenZip:
_	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
_	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes X No
1. Application or patent number(s):		document is being filed together with a new application.
Α. Ι	Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
		7,298,075
	Additional numbers at	ached? Yes No
 5. N	lame and address to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Mark P. Stone, Attorney at Law		
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00
	;	
<u> </u>		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Stre	eet Address: 400 Columbus Avenue	X Enclosed
		None required (government interest not affecting title)
City	y:Valhalla	8. Payment Information
Sta	te: New York Zip: 10595	
Pho	one Number:(914) 769-1106	
	Number: (914) 769-1116	Deposit Account Number
	ail Address:stone92349@msn.com	Authorized User Name
	ignature:	
	Signature	/ (C/5/)) Date
	Mark P. Stone, Reg. No. 27,954	Total number of pages including cover
	Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:
	Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet)	should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
	Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of  I hereby certify that the	ine USP 1U, P.U.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450
	being denosited with the	40.00 0

I hereby certify that this correspondence being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, on the date indicated below.

(DREEL D027496 FRAME: 0011

MARK P. STONE

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Attorney Docket PAH-101

BACT System I Skelleftea AB, a Swedish Corporation having a principal place of business in Skelleftehamn, Sweden, owns United States Patent No. 7, 298, 075 issued on November 20, 2007, as shown by the records in the Patent and Trademark Office;

For valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency thereof which is hereby acknowledged, BACT System I Skelleftea AB hereby assigns all rights, title, and interest in and to sald United States Patent No. 7, 298, 075 to Envibat AB, a Swedish Corporation, having a place of business at Norra Yttervik 155, S-931 91 Skelleftea, Sweden.

**BACT System | Skelfeftea AB** 

By:

NAME: Erik Backlund

TITLE: Managing Director

Data

PATENT REEL: 027196 FRAME: 0012

RECORDED: 10/07/2011